TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM377655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Industries Corp.		01/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Sports	
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026269	SUNLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108267474 Email: ilee@raklaw.com Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Irene Y. Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=160322 ASSIGN - One to Bravo - SUNLINE 3026269#page1.tif source=160322 ASSIGN - One to Bravo - SUNLINE 3026269#page2.tif source=160322 ASSIGN - One to Bravo - SUNLINE 3026269#page3.tif source=160322 ASSIGN - One to Bravo - SUNLINE 3026269#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0896

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This Trademarks Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered by and between One Industries Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 12270 World Trade Drive, Suite 103, San Diego, California 92128 and Bravo Sports, a California corporation, having a place of business at 12801 Carmenita Road, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, and is effective as of January 1, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of record and of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in **Schedule "A"** attached hereto (hereinafter "Marks"), their respective applications, registrations and the goodwill appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto; (2) all income, royalties, and damages due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants and covenants to Assignee: (1) it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; (2) there is no assignment, conveyance, license or transfer of any right, title or interest in and to the Marks; (3) the Marks are in use in commerce on or in connection with all of the goods or services listed in the existing registrations for the specified class(es); (4) the Marks have been continuously used in commerce after the respective dates of registration; (5) no decision adverse to Assignor's claim of ownership of such Marks for the specified goods or services exists; (6) no decision adverse to Assignor's right to register the same or to keep the same on the register exists; and (7) no proceeding involving the right, title or interest in the Marks pending and not disposed of in either the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the courts exists.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the registrations of the Marks as the property of Assignee and to issue all future registrations for the Marks to Assignee.

k

Assignor confirms that Assignor has agreed to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademarks Assignment as on this

Assignor: One Industries Corp.

By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On 2016 before me, personally appeared , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

[Seal]

Signature of Notary Public.

* Prease find notarial certificate attached

Schedule A

NO.	MARK	TERRITORY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER
1.	SUNLINE	Canada	TMA665329	31-May-2006	One Industries Corp.
2,	SUNLINE	Europe	4228037	2-Feb-2006	One Industries Corp.
3.	SUNLINE	United States	3026269	13-Dec-2005	One Industries Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0899

State of California	
County of LOSANZELES	
On COCCO 22, 20 Legore me, L	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Leonado</u>	Pais
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
LIANA KATHLEEN MATLOCK Commission # 2058670 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2018	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my, hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing t	OPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	CK Assigns consider and Jacquay 1,20
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>ゼンヘムにもっ ヤル</u> シ	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ①돈〇	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ tsignited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing: ONE ToduShic	Signer is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0900